1. 1960000000000013/

FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Department of State Division of Corporatio P. O. Hox 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314				
SUBJECT:	AERIAL U	NLIMITED, L	LC	
ma	—	erticles of organization as	9000016999 -01/26/960107900 ****346.25 ****346	133)1 5.25
\$285.00 Filing Foe & Registered Agent designation	\$293.75 Filing Fee, Registered Agent Designation & Certificate	S337,50 Filing Fee, Registered Agent Designation & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Registered Agent Designation, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM: 4	ERYL LYNN Naune (Prin	BARKSDA	E	
40	1002 F H SP	HOHIUS BU	SS SAN	
AB		28315 te & Zip	JAN 26 1	ក = ==================================
	20 695-17	265 EXT 10		-

AL JAN 3 0 1995

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ATTENTION NEW FILING SECTION:

RE: AERIAL UNLIMITED, LLC

I HAVE ENCLOSED A UPS NEXT DAY
AIR GIVELOP FOR YOU TO RETURN
THE CERTIFIED COPY & CERTIFICIATE
ONCE IT IS PROCESSED.

I WOULD BE MOST GREATFUL IF YOU WOULD USE THE NEXT DAY ENVELOP. I AM CONSULTING OUT OF TOWN AND WANT TO ENSURE I RECEIVE THE PAPERS AS PROMPT AS POSSIBLE.

THANKS FOR YOUR PRESENTANCE,

CHERIL BARKSDALE 901902 FN SANDHIUS BUND ABBRDEEN NC 28315 910 6000 1265 EXT 100

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the I imitud Liability Company is:

AERIAL UNLIMITED, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

410 SOFT SHADOW LN DEBAR-1, FL 32173

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

30 TEARS

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

11) CHERYL WAN BARKEDAUE

419 SOFT SHADON LY

DEBARY, FL 32173

(2) J SAMUEL GRIMES, JR.

419 SOFT SHADOW LN

DEBARY, FL 32173

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/ are:

TILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF 96 JAN 26 PM 2: 51 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: AERIAL UNLIMITED, LLC
- .	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
	CEASAR ABIERA

(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEP ABLE)

DELAHD, FL 32720

(CITY/STATE/ZIF)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(S(ONATURE)

(DATE)

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
AERIAL UNLIMITED, LLC	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(a) is	s 2000 so
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than each contributed by member(s) is A their classics of the property is attaction and making part backets.	<u>.</u>
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	s
5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is	\$ 2 ₁ ∞∞°.

the accordance with section 80% 408 (3), Further that the minute the cocupion of this section to the section section of the section of the section to the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



April 8, 1997

mmmmm; 1, 39, 1, 60, ---- 2 -04/10/97- 01056--002 -++++52, 50 -++++52, 50

RE: Aerial Unlimited, LLC

Dear Sirs/Madames,

Enclosed are articles of dissolution for the referenced LLC.

Please send the acknowledgement to:

Cheryl Barksdale PO Box 2426 Banner Elk, NC 28604 (704) 898-6711

I am the manager of the LLC but have recently moved to North Carolina.

May God bless and grace your life,

97 APR 10 PK12: 26

SECRETARY OF STATE

NISION OF COMPORATIONS

Widis

APR 1 4 19911

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company	VI AERIAL UNLIMITED, LLC
3. A description of the occurrence that res section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (c	company's dissolution is
CERTIFICATION LO	DB.441 (d) LIMITED LIABILITY
Company Has Paner	THAN TWO MEMBERS DUE
TO DEADY OF ONE Y	nember
5. All remaining property and assets have the respective rights and interests. 5. CHECK ONE: There are no suits pending against the con-OR-	the satisfaction of any indocement, order or document is
ignatures of all members :	·
ignature	Typed or Printed name
	C. TOMMY KERGEY